Incident Date Report Number

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025

RMP25-001649

RMP25-001650

RMP25-001650

RMP25-001653

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 4298 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4702
ARBOR DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD
1800 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

LAT: <42.100403> LONG:
<-88.023682>

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DOMESTIC
ACCIDENT
ABANDONED AUTO
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

MAN WITH GUN

MAN WITH GUN

BATTERY

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 9:59:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/3/2025 4000 BLOCK WALNUT CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/3/2025 RMP25-001651 4000 BLOCK WALNUT CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/3/2025 4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR ASSIST

8/3/2025 2400 BLOCK ARLINGDALE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

8/3/2025 RMP25-001652 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

8/3/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

8/3/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INTOXICATED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD

8/3/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/3/2025 3000 BLOCK THRUSH LN ~ ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/3/2025 2800 BLOCK STARLING LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/3/2025 4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

8/3/2025 RMP25-001654 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/3/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/3/2025 3200 BLOCK PEACOCK LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/3/2025 0 BLOCK TORY LN CODE 2

8/3/2025 2300 BLOCK HAWK LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

8/3/2025 LAT: <42.06767333> PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
LONG: <-88.01558367>

8/3/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/3/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/3/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK
RD

8/3/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 9:59:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025

8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025

8/3/2025
8/3/2025

RMP25-001655

RMP25-001655

RMP25-001656

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON

CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
SUBJECT STOP

CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 9:59:33 AM



