



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4298 EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4702 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/3/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025	RMP25-001649	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/3/2025		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/3/2025		1800 BLOCK HICKS RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
8/3/2025	RMP25-001650	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025	RMP25-001650	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	BATTERY	
8/3/2025		LAT: <42.100403> LONG: <-88.023682>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2025	RMP25-001653	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2025		4000 BLOCK WALNUT CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025	RMP25-001651	4000 BLOCK WALNUT CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2400 BLOCK ARLINGDALE DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025	RMP25-001652	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/3/2025		3000 BLOCK THRUSH LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/3/2025		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025	RMP25-001654	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		3200 BLOCK PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		0 BLOCK TORY LN	CODE 2	
8/3/2025		2300 BLOCK HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2025		LAT: <42.06767333> LONG: <-88.01558367>	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/3/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/3/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2025	RMP25-001655	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025	RMP25-001655	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/3/2025	RMP25-001656	3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CODE 2	
8/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	